### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Reda	05/27/2008
lan MacLeod	05/29/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARRIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1025 WEST NASA BOULEVARD
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12169425

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)209-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

561-209-1500 Phone:

Email: jdougherty@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: **DARBY & DARBY** P.O. BOX 770 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **CHURCH STREET STATION** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RF-446
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce L. Dougherty

**Total Attachments: 5** source=asn#page1.tif source=asn#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021225 FRAME: 0918** 

500590406

source=asn#page3.tif source=asn#page4.tif source=asn#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021225 FRAME: 0919

Attorney Docket No.: 17162/0208185-US0

RF-446; 8098

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Michael Reda, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 105-8 Linden Tree Lane; Webster, New York 14580; and

I, Ian MacLeod, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1131 Park Avenue; Rochester, New York 14610:

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

### Harris Corporation

a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, throughout the world in and to my Invention entitled:

## CONFIGURATION AND ALIGNMENT TOOL FOR COMPUTER NETWORK RADIO EQUIPMENT

invented by me and described in Pater	nt Application No.	12/169,425	, filed on
July 8, 2008	, in the United Stat	es of America; an	d all patents,
divisions, reissues, continuations and	any extensions the	reof and rights of	priority therein, said
interest being my entire ownership in	terest in the same, t	to be held and enjo	oyed by said
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, o	or other legal repres	entatives, to the f	ull end of the term
thereof, as fully and entirely as the sa	me would have bee	n held and enjoye	ed by me if this
assignment and sale had not been mad	de, including all rig	hts of Assignor to	recover for past
infringement thereof;			

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or

{W:\17162\0208185-us0\01546756.DOC \*171620208185-US0\* }1

PATENT REEL: 021225 FRAME: 0920

Attorney Docket No.: 17162/0208185-US0

RF-446; 8098

representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Attorney Docket No.: 17162/0208185-US0 RF-446; 8098

Michael Reda

Date: \$/27/08

United States of America State of

County of

On this 27 day of personally came

May,

 $\frac{\partial \mathcal{O} \mathcal{S}}{\partial \mathcal{O}}$ , before me

personally came Michael Reda, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Notary Public

KIM A. BROSIUS
Notary Public, State of NY
No. 01BR6128792
Qualified in Ontario County
Commission Expires 06-20-

Attorney Docket No.: 17162/0208185-US0 RF-446; 8098

	Ian MacLeod
Date: 29 may 2008	_
United States of America	)
State of Cump Phoenin	) ss.:
County of Afghanis ton	_)
On this 29 <sup>m</sup> day of May	, 2008 , before me
personally came Ian MacL∞	
described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.	instrument, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.: 17162/0208185-USO

RF-446; 8098

# WITH THE UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES AT CAMP PHOENIX, AFGHANISTAN

On the 29th day of May, 2008, before me, the undersigned person authorized to administer oaths under Title 10 U.S.C. 1044a, personally appeared Ian MacLeod, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the Assignment, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the Assignment, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in: Camp Phoenix, Afghanistan

I, the undersigned officer, do hereby certify that I am, on the date of this certificate, a person with the power described in Title 10 U.S.C. 1044a of the grade, branch of service, and organization stated below in the active service of the United States Armed Forces, or an authorized civilian attorney under Title 10 U.S.C. 1044a, and that by statute no seal is required on this certificate, under authority granted to me by Title 10 U.S.C. 1044a.

Name of Officer and Position: Jeffrey S. Chang, Judge Advocate

Grade and Branch of Service: CPT, JA

**RECORDED: 07/11/2008** 

Command or Organization: Combined Joint Task Force Phoenix

PATENT REEL: 021225 FRAME: 0924